

TABULATION OF BIDS
Gun Club Road Improvements
City of Tupelo, MS
Project No. T16-305

BIDS RECEIVED December 07, 2021 @ 10:00 am				Engineer Estimate		James A. Hodges Construction Salttillo, MS		Cook & Son, LLC Smithville, MS		Phillips Contracting Co. Columbus, MS		Ausbern Construction Co., Inc. Okolona, MS		Gregory Construction Columbus, MS	
Pay Item No.	Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
2	Removal Of Signs	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$226.00	\$452.00
3	Removal Of Asphalt Pavement	2,762	SY	\$10.50	\$29,001.00	\$7.00	\$19,334.00	\$10.00	\$27,620.00	\$13.00	\$35,906.00	\$10.00	\$27,620.00	\$8.00	\$22,096.00
4	Removal Of Concrete Pavement	235	SY	\$20.00	\$4,700.00	\$6.00	\$1,410.00	\$10.00	\$2,350.00	\$27.00	\$6,345.00	\$15.00	\$3,525.00	\$28.00	\$6,580.00
5	Removal Of Inlets, All Sizes	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,760.00
6	Removal of Manhole	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00
7	Removal Of Pipe, All Sizes	109	LF	\$25.00	\$2,725.00	\$15.00	\$1,635.00	\$10.00	\$1,090.00	\$40.00	\$4,360.00	\$10.00	\$1,090.00	\$39.00	\$4,251.00
8	Removal Of Fence	2,086	LF	\$5.00	\$10,430.00	\$2.00	\$4,172.00	\$1.00	\$2,086.00	\$2.50	\$5,215.00	\$4.00	\$8,344.00	\$5.00	\$10,430.00
9	Removal of Curb and Gutter	518	LF	\$10.00	\$5,180.00	\$9.00	\$4,662.00	\$10.00	\$5,180.00	\$19.00	\$9,842.00	\$5.00	\$2,590.00	\$10.00	\$5,180.00
10	Borrow Excavation, FM, AH	1,078	CY	\$18.00	\$19,404.00	\$10.00	\$10,780.00	\$12.00	\$12,936.00	\$19.50	\$21,021.00	\$35.00	\$37,730.00	\$46.00	\$49,588.00
11	Excavation, FM, AH	10,080	CY	\$12.50	\$126,000.00	\$7.50	\$75,600.00	\$8.00	\$80,640.00	\$13.00	\$131,040.00	\$12.00	\$120,960.00	\$19.00	\$191,520.00
12	Solid Sodding, Bermuda	686	SY	\$5.00	\$3,430.00	\$4.00	\$2,744.00	\$5.00	\$3,430.00	\$8.30	\$5,693.80	\$6.00	\$4,116.00	\$9.00	\$6,174.00
13	Watering	14	K Gal	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$24.00	\$336.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$350.00
14	Mowing	2	AC	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$310.00	\$620.00
15	Grassing	2	AC	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,480.00	\$4,960.00
16	Agricultural Limestone	6	TON	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$310.00	\$1,860.00
17	Mulch, Vegetative Mulch	6	TON	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$310.00	\$1,860.00
18	Temporary Grassing	2	AC	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
19	Temporary Silt Fence	4,425	LF	\$5.00	\$22,125.00	\$3.00	\$13,275.00	\$3.25	\$14,381.25	\$5.40	\$23,895.00	\$3.50	\$15,487.50	\$3.00	\$13,275.00
20	Wattles, 20"	670	LF	\$5.00	\$3,350.00	\$6.00	\$4,020.00	\$6.00	\$4,020.00	\$8.30	\$5,561.00	\$6.00	\$4,020.00	\$6.00	\$4,020.00
21	Rip Rap for Erosion Control	20	TON	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$69.00	\$1,380.00
22	Select Borrow	13,110	CY	\$20.00	\$262,200.00	\$12.00	\$157,320.00	\$12.00	\$157,320.00	\$19.50	\$255,645.00	\$25.00	\$327,750.00	\$21.00	\$275,310.00
23	Granular Material, Clay Gravel	1,012	CY	\$55.00	\$55,660.00	\$45.00	\$45,540.00	\$45.00	\$45,540.00	\$50.00	\$50,600.00	\$60.00	\$60,720.00	\$41.00	\$41,492.00
24	Granular Material, Crushed Stone	2,022	CY	\$80.00	\$161,760.00	\$68.00	\$137,496.00	\$54.00	\$109,188.00	\$75.00	\$151,650.00	\$80.00	\$161,760.00	\$86.00	\$173,892.00
25	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm Mixture	1,147	TON	\$125.00	\$143,375.00	\$108.50	\$124,449.50	\$108.50	\$124,449.50	\$150.00	\$172,050.00	\$157.00	\$180,079.00	\$135.00	\$154,845.00
26	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm Mixture	1,095	TON	\$125.00	\$136,875.00	\$105.50	\$115,522.50	\$105.50	\$115,522.50	\$140.00	\$153,300.00	\$153.00	\$167,535.00	\$131.00	\$143,445.00
27	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures, Per Plans	24	CY	\$1,750.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$43,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$45,600.00
28	Reinforcing Steel	2,137	LB	\$1.25	\$2,671.25	\$6.75	\$14,424.75	\$2.50	\$5,342.50	\$1.50	\$3,205.50	\$4.50	\$9,616.50	\$1.00	\$2,137.00
29	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	522	LF	\$55.00	\$28,710.00	\$35.00	\$18,270.00	\$40.00	\$20,880.00	\$73.50	\$38,367.00	\$44.00	\$22,968.00	\$62.00	\$32,364.00
30	15" Reinforced Concrete End Section	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$925.00	\$4,625.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00
31	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	49	LF	\$60.00	\$2,940.00	\$42.00	\$2,058.00	\$40.00	\$1,960.00	\$80.00	\$3,920.00	\$65.00	\$3,185.00	\$78.00	\$3,822.00
32	18" Reinforced Concrete End Section	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$1,400	\$2,800.00
33	6" Underdrain	130	LF	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$30	\$3,900.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	14	\$1,820.00
34	Concrete Paved Ditch	4	CY	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
35	Segmental Block Retaining Wall	130	LF	\$300.00	\$39,000.00	\$180.00	\$23,400.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$180.00	\$23,400.00	\$140.00	\$18,200.00	\$62.00	\$8,060.00
36	Castings	976	LB	\$2.50	\$2,440.00	\$3.56	\$3,474.56	\$2.50	\$2,440.00	\$5.00	\$4,880.00	\$6.50	\$6,344.00	\$3.00	\$2,928.00
37	Gratings	800	LB	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$6.50	\$5,200.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00
38	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 1 Modified	1,895	LF	\$22.00	\$41,690.00	\$25.00	\$47,375.00	\$25.00	\$47,375.00	\$33.70	\$63,861.50	\$37.50	\$71,062.50	\$28.00	\$53,060.00
39	Adjustment of Utility Appurtenance	7	EA	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00
40	Concrete Driveway, With Reinforcement	507	SY	\$90.00	\$45,630.00	\$60.00	\$30,420.00	\$75.00	\$38,025.00	\$91.00	\$46,137.00	\$95.00	\$48,165.00	\$114.00	\$57,798.00
41	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
42	Additional Construction Signs	1	SF	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
43	Standard Roadside Construction Signs	17	EA	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$175.00	\$2,975.00	\$175.00	\$2,975.00	\$210.00	\$3,570.00	\$175.00	\$2,975.00	\$217.00	\$3,689.00
44	Remove and Reset Signs, All Sizes	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$155.00	\$620.00
45	Remove and Reset Mail Box	9	EA	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$225.00	\$2,225.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$278.00	\$2,502.00
46	Barricades, Type III, Single Faced	30	LF	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$37.00	\$1,110.00
47	Barricades, Type III, Double Faced	36	LF	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$62.00	\$2,232.00
48	Mobilization	1	LS	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$229,940.64	\$229,940.64	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$58,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$148,000.00	\$148,000.00
49	6" Painted Edge Stripe, Continous White	4,750	LF	\$0.50	\$2,375.00	\$0.50	\$2,375.00	\$0.50	\$2,375.00	\$0.60	\$2,850.00	\$0.50	\$2,375.00	\$1.00	\$4,750.00
50	6" Painted Traffic Stripe, Continous Yellow	6,331	LF	\$0.50	\$3,165.50	\$0.50	\$3,165.50	\$0.50	\$3,165.50	\$0.60	\$3,798.60	\$0.50	\$3,165.50	\$1.00	\$6,331.00
51	Painted Detail Stripe, White	1,577	LF	\$2.00	\$3,154.00	\$0.50	\$788.50	\$0.50	\$788.50	\$0.60	\$946.20	\$0.50	\$788.50	\$1.00	\$1,577.00
52	Painted Legend, White	198	SF	\$8.00	\$1,584.00	\$3.00	\$594.00	\$3.00	\$594.00	\$3.60	\$712.80	\$3.00	\$594.00	\$4.00	\$792.00
53	48" Manhole	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00
54	8" SDR 26 PVC Sewer Line	84	LF	\$35.00	\$2,940.00	\$41.50	\$3,486.00	\$65.00	\$5,460.00	\$80.00	\$6,720.00	\$42.00	\$3,528.00	\$39.00	\$3,276.00
55	Standard Roadside Signs	14	EA	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$225.00	\$3,150.00	\$225.00	\$3,150.00	\$270.00	\$3,780.00	\$225.00	\$3,150.00	\$279.00	\$3,906.00
56	Fence, Barbed Wire	2,410	LF	\$10.00	\$24,100.00	\$6.00	\$14,460.00	\$6.00	\$14,460.00	\$7.10	\$17,111.00	\$8.00	\$19,280.00	\$7.00	\$16,870.00
Total Base Bid					\$1,576,074.75		\$1,131,541.31		\$1,359,374.39		\$1,597,119.40		\$1,676,008.50		\$1,742,226.00